
  

April 23, 2017 - Time Sensitive 

Wireless Communications Infrastructure 
 

CS/HB 687 (La Rosa) will be considered by the House Commerce Committee Tomorrow, 
Monday, April 24, at 9:00 a.m. Please contact Representatives on this Committee and urge 

them to Oppose CS/HB 687.   
 

CS/HB 687 would preempt local government control of taxpayer-owned rights of way for placement 
of “small” or “micro” wireless antennas and equipment. 
 
While Florida cities embrace the deployment of 5G technology in their communities, this legislation 
would offer deep discounts to multibillion dollar telecom companies at the taxpayers’ expense. 
 
We expect an amendment will be offered to the bill to address several issues raised by the League, 
but the price cap issue still needs to be resolved.   
 
CS/HB 687 currently imposes a ridiculous price cap of $15 for these assets, lower than anywhere 
else in the country. FLC supports a free market approach to the deployment of this 
infrastructure. 
 
If passed, this legislation will use taxpayer-owned land to irresponsibly drive down costs, effectively 
wrecking an existing and functioning free market. This is subsidizing a for-profit industry with 
taxpayer dollars. 
 
Message to Representatives: 
Installment of wireless communications technology should be negotiated at the local level.  
 
Oppose CS/HB 687 because instead of using a free market approach, it creates an arbitrary cap 
on fees ($15/year) for the installation of this infrastructure.  
 
 
House Commerce Committee – Oppose CS/HB 687 

Representative District TLH Phone Email  

Jose Diaz, Chair R-116 (850) 717-5116 jose.diaz@myfloridahouse.gov  

Bryan Avila, V. Chr. R-111 (850) 717-5111 Bryan.Avila@myfloridahouse.gov  

Loranne Ausley D-9 (850) 717-5009 loranne.ausley@myfloridahouse.gov  

Lori Berman D-90 (850) 717-5090 lori.berman@myfloridahouse.gov  

Halsey Beshears R-7 (850) 717-5007 Halsey.Beshears@myfloridahouse.gov  

Jim Boyd  R-71 (850) 717-5071 jim.boyd@myfloridahouse.gov  

http://www.myfloridahouse.gov/Sections/Bills/billsdetail.aspx?BillId=57682&SessionId=83
http://www.myfloridahouse.gov/Sections/Representatives/details.aspx?MemberId=4546&LegislativeTermId=87
https://www.myfloridahouse.gov/Sections/Committees/committeesdetail.aspx?CommitteeId=2900
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Danny Burgess R-38 (850) 717-5038 danny.burgess@myfloridahouse.gov  

Nicholas Duran  D-112 (850) 717-5112 Nicholas.Duran@myfloridahouse.gov  

Dane Eagle R-77 (850) 717-5077 Dane.Eagle@myfloridahouse.gov  

Katie Edwards  D-98 (850) 717-5098 Katie.Edwards@myfloridahouse.gov  

Eric Eisnaugle R-44 (850) 717-5044 Eric.Eisnaugle@myfloridahouse.gov  

Joe Geller  D-100 (850) 717-5100 joseph.geller@myfloridahouse.gov  

Tom Goodson  R-51 (850) 717-5051 tom.goodson@myfloridahouse.gov  

James Grant  R-64 (850) 717-5064 james.grant@myfloridahouse.gov  

Joe Gruters R-73 (850) 717-5073 Joe.Gruters@myfloridahouse.gov  

Bill Hager R-89 (850) 717-5089 bill.hager@myfloridahouse.gov  

Blaise Ingoglia  R-35 (850) 717-5035 Blaise.Ingoglia@myfloridahouse.gov  

Evan Jenne  D-99 (850) 717-5099 Evan.Jenne@myfloridahouse.gov  

Sam Killebrew R-41 (850) 717-5041 Sam.Killebrew@myfloridahouse.gov  

Mike La Rosa, 
sponsor R-42 (850) 717-5042 Mike.LaRosa@myfloridahouse.gov  

Kionne McGhee D-117 (850) 717-5117 Kionne.McGhee@myfloridahouse.gov  

Mike Miller  R-47 (850) 717-5047 Mike.Miller@myfloridahouse.gov  

Jared Moskowitz  D-97 (850) 717-5097 Jared.Moskowitz@myfloridahouse.gov  

Bobby Payne  R-19 (850) 717-5019 bobby.payne@myfloridahouse.gov  

Kathleen Peters R-69 (850) 717-5069 Kathleen.Peters@myfloridahouse.gov  

Rick Roth R-85 (850) 717-5085 Rick.Roth@myfloridahouse.gov  

Sean Shaw  D-61 (850) 717-5061 Sean.Shaw@myfloridahouse.gov  

Richard Stark D-104 (850) 717-5104 Richard.Stark@myfloridahouse.gov  

Jackie Toledo R-60 (850) 717-5060 Jackie.Toledo@myfloridahouse.gov  

Jay Trumbull  R-6 (850) 717-5006 Jay.Trumbull@myfloridahouse.gov  
 

You can also use the League’s Contact Your Legislator advocacy tool to e-mail your 
legislators. 

 
If you have any questions, concerns or need any additional information contact FLC Legislative 

Advocate Megan Sirjane-Samples at 850-701-3655 or msirjanesamples@flcities.com  

Thank you for your advocacy efforts! 
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